

Susan S. Masterton Attorney ORIGINAL

Law/External Affairs

Post Office Box 2214
1313 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, FL 32316-2214
Mailstop FLTLH00107
Voice 850 599 1560
Fax 850 878 0777
susan.masterton@mail.sprint.com

October 4, 2002

Ms. Blanca S. Bayó, Director Division of the Commission Clerk & Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

02/019-TP

DOT -4 PM 4: 33

Re:

Approval of Amendment No. One to Interconnection Unbundling and Resale Agreement between Sprint-Florida, Incorporated and Florida Telephone Service, LLC

Dear Ms. Bayó:

Please find enclosed for approval and filing an original and five copies of the Amendment No. One to the Interconnection Unbundling and Resale Agreement between Sprint-Florida, Incorporated and Florida Telephone Service, LLC.

If you have any questions on this matter, please contact my assistant Teresa Harless at 850-599-1563.

Sincerely,

Susan S. Masterton

cc: Paul Joachim

Florida Telephone Service, LLC 1667 S. Hwy 17-92, Suite 101

Longwood, FL 32750

(407)869-3200

Enclosure

RECEIVED & FILED

FPSC-BURFAU OF RECORDS

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

10769 OCT-48

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

021019-TP

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO INTERCONNECTION AND RESALE AGREEMENT BETWEEN FLORIDA TELEPHONE SERVICES, LLC AND SPRINT – FLORIDA, INCORPORATED

This Amendment No. 1 is made this 23rd day of September, 2002, by and between Florida Telephone Services, LLC ("CLEC") and Sprint – Florida, Incorporated ("Sprint"). (Sprint and CLEC may be referred to individually as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties").

BACKGROUND:

The Parties entered into an Interconnection and Resale Agreement, on August 19, 2002 for the state of Florida ("Agreement").

The Parties wish to amend the Agreement to include transport charges for transit traffic.

In consideration of the promises and agreements contained in this Amendment, the Parties agree as follows:

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. The following will be added to Table One:

TRANSIT COMPENSATION	SOURCE	RECURRING RATE	NRC
End Office Switching		\$0.003671	
Tandem Switching		\$0.002085	
Common Transport		\$0.000711	-

GENERAL

- 2. Other than as set forth above, the Agreement remains unchanged and in full force and effect. In the event of a conflict between the terms of the Agreement and this Amendment, this Amendment will control.
- 3. Except as otherwise indicated defined terms in this Amendment have the same meaning as in the Agreement.
- This Amendment No. 1 executed by authorized representatives of Sprint and CLEC is made a part of and incorporates the terms and conditions of the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sprint and CLEC has caused this Amendment No. 1 to be executed by its duly authorized representatives.

"Sprint"		"CLEC"		
Ву:	hidh Elle	Ву:	8 poet	
Name (typed):	William E. Cheek	Name:	Paul Joseph	
Title:	President – Wholesale Markets	Title:	Sr Managar	
Date:	9/23/02	Date:	9/19/02	